TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Richard Danziger		11/13/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bankers Pen Co. Inc.	
Street Address:	120 12th Street	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1595320	BANKERS
Registration Number:	0511270	BANKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)268-0904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wendi@mt-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wendi Opper Uzar

Address Line 1: 1350 Broadway, Suite 802 Address Line 2: Miskin & Tsui-Yip LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BANKERS ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendi Opper Uzar	
Signature:	/wou/	
Date:	11/13/2008 TRADEMARK	

900120670 REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0579

Total Attachments: 1

source=BANKERS Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0580

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard Danziger, an individual having an address of 200 Grand Cove Way, Suite 4M, Edgewater, New Jersey 07020, hereinafter called "Assignor," being the owner of all right, title and interest in the following:

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration 1,595,320, issued on May 8, 1990, for BANKERS, covering "specialty advertising products, namely, pens, pen refills and pencils distributed and sold either directly or indirectly to those who may want an advertisement forming part of the product"; and
- 2. U.S. Trademark Registration 511.270, issued on June 21, 1949, for BANKER, covering ball pens (collectively hereinafter "the MARKS").

WHEREAS, Bankers Pen Co. Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 120 12th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11215, hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the MARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and all rights, title and interest in the United States, associated therewith.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee, his entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the associated goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS throughout the United States, its territories, and/or possessions and armed forces PX's, wherever located, including without limitation: any U.S. or state trademark application(s), renewals and maintenance of the resulting registration(s), together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the MARKS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Dated: November 13, 2008

Richard Danziger

Witness:

Tormas HARRIFINYA

RECORDED: 11/13/2008

ı